St. Mary’s High School Musical Production 2019

Friday, March 22 at 7:30 PM
Saturday, March 23 at 7:30 PM
Sunday, March 24 at 2:00 PM

St. Mary’s High School Auditorium, Sleepy Eye, MN

* % * TICKETS ARE AVAILABLE UNTIL MARCH 22 * * *
BOX OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY — FRIDAY *8 AM TO 4 PM.
Tickets must be picked up at school prior to the performance. Credit cards accepted.
Seating will be available for general admission (walk-ins) at the door before all performances.
~ Contact Tiffany at the school office (507-794-4121) for tickets ~

RESERVED TICKETS AVAILABLE FOR EACH PERFORMANCE
Adults: $10  Students (13 — 18 yrs): $7 Preschool — 12: $6

GENERAL ADMISSION AT THE DOOR
Adults: $9 Students (13 — 18 yrs): $6  Preschool — 12: $5

m

DINNER THEATER - $45
Doors open at 5:00 PM for social hour with dinner served at 5:30 PM.

...Now is the time to Seize the Day, and Find A Way ... to attend St. Mary’s Dinner Theater!

DINNER PREPARED BY ST. MARY’S CATERING
~ WINDSOR PORK CHOPS ~ |
MASHED POTATOES/ GRAVY AND DRESSING
GLAZED CARROTS, MIXED GREENS SALAD,
DINNER ROLL AND DESSERT

Our musical director, Mrs. Geri Pelzel will visit dinner theater with some of the cast members.
Following the performance, a reception with the whole cast will be held in the cafeteria.




Sleepy Eye St. Mary's

Council of Catholic Women

2018 Financial Report

Cash on Hand - January 1, 2018
Checking

Savings

Total

Gross Income

CCW Dues Collected - all sections
Festival Tickets, Donations, Booths
Cookbooks

Spring Bake Sale

Mission Brunch & Bake Sale
Deanery Fall Gathering
Scholarship Bake Sale

Rice Bowls

Pro Life Donut Sunday

Box of Joy Donations

Ladies Night Out

Dividends

Total Gross Income

Gross Expenses

National & Regional Dues, Conventions, Etc.

Festival Expenses

Spring Bake Sale

Mission Brunch & Bake Sale
Scholarship Bake Sale

Rice Bowls

Baccalaureate

Confirmation

Blood Mobile

Deanery Fall Gathering
Sign-Up Genius Subscription
Presentations

Birthday Cakes

Sister's Shower

Embrace Ministry

Gifts - Priests & Sisters
Christmas Books

NUDCCW Convention Expenses
Ladies Night Out

May Baskets

Box of Joy Shipping
Donations

First Choice Pregnancy Center Banquet

Misc-church cleaning, stamps, supplies, etc.

Total Expenses

Net Income
Donation to St. Mary's Parish

Net Increase {Decrease) in Cash
Total

Cash on Hand - December 31, 2018
Checking

Savings

Total

$3,751.00
$46,714.92
$1,190.00
$2,377.75
$4,784.00
$457.39
$2,809.75
$1,457.16
$290.00
$465.00
$2,240.00

$63.86

$3,247.82
$15,454.22
$890.62
$1,921.35
$2,794.45
$1,457.16
$598.37
$175.04
$154.00
$270.20
$99.00
$163.61
$99.96
$126.11
$638.28
$725.00
$1,926.00
$85.20
$1,986.27
$125.00
$585.00
$3,200.00
$300.00

$583.90
$37,6086.56

$66,600.83

$28,904.27

$36,000.00

R H &

$3,091.24
$35.629.41

$38,720.65

-$7,005.73

$31,714.92

2,837.44
28,877.48

31.714.92



