

St. Mary's High School Musical Production 2019

Friday, March 22 at 7:30 PM Saturday, March 23 at 7:30 PM Sunday, March 24 at 2:00 PM

St. Mary's High School Auditorium, Sleepy Eye, MN

* * * TICKETS ARE AVAILABLE UNTIL MARCH 22 * * *

BOX OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY - FRIDAY • 8 AM TO 4 PM.

Tickets must be picked up at school prior to the performance. Credit cards accepted. Seating will be available for general admission (walk-ins) at the door before <u>all</u> performances. ~ Contact Tiffany at the school office (507-794-4121) for tickets ~

RESERVED TICKETS AVAILABLE FOR EACH PERFORMANCE

Adults: \$10 Students (13 – 18 yrs): \$7 Preschool – 12: \$6

GENERAL ADMISSION AT THE DOOR

Adults: \$9 Students (13 – 18 yrs): \$6 Preschool – 12: \$5

DINNER THEATER - \$45

Doors open at 5:00 PM for social hour with dinner served at 5:30 PM.

... Now is the time to Seize the Day, and Find A Way... to attend St. Mary's Dinner Theater!

DINNER PREPARED BY ST. MARY'S CATERING

~ WINDSOR PORK CHOPS ~

MASHED POTATOES/GRAVY AND DRESSING
GLAZED CARROTS, MIXED GREENS SALAD,
DINNER ROLL AND DESSERT



Our musical director, Mrs. Geri Pelzel will visit dinner theater with some of the cast members. Following the performance, a reception with the whole cast will be held in the cafeteria.

Sleepy Eye St. Mary's Council of Catholic Women 2018 Financial Report

Cash on Hand - January 1, 2018 Checking Savings			\$3,091.24 \$35,629.41
Total		_	\$38,720.65
Cross Income			
Gross Income CCW Dues Collected - all sections	\$3,751.00		
Festival Tickets, Donations, Booths	\$46,714.92		
Cookbooks	\$1,190.00		
Spring Bake Sale	\$2,377.75		
Mission Brunch & Bake Sale	\$4,784.00		
Deanery Fall Gathering	\$457.39		
Scholarship Bake Sale	\$2,809.75		
Rice Bowls	\$1,457.16		
Pro Life Donut Sunday	\$290.00		
Box of Joy Donations	\$465.00		
Ladies Night Out	\$2,240.00		
Dividends	\$63.86		
Total Gross Income		\$66,600.83	
05			
Gross Expenses National & Regional Dues, Conventions, Etc.	\$3,247.82		
Festival Expenses	\$15,454.22		
Spring Bake Sale	\$890.62		
Mission Brunch & Bake Sale	\$1,921.35		
Scholarship Bake Sale	\$2,794.45		
Rice Bowls	\$1,457.16		
Baccalaureate	\$598.37		
Confirmation	\$175.04		
Blood Mobile	\$154.00		
Deanery Fall Gathering	\$270.20		
Sign-Up Genius Subscription	\$99.00		
Presentations	\$163.61		
Birthday Cakes	\$99.96		
Sister's Shower	\$126.11		
Embrace Ministry	\$638.28		
Gifts - Priests & Sisters	\$725.00		
Christmas Books	\$1,926.00		
NUDCCW Convention Expenses	\$85.20		
Ladies Night Out	\$1,986.27		
May Baskets	\$125.00		
Box of Joy Shipping	\$585.00		
Donations	\$3,200.00		
First Choice Pregnancy Center Banquet	\$300.00		
Misc-church cleaning, stamps, supplies, etc.	\$583.90		
Total Expenses	_9	37,606.56	
Net Income	4	28,994.27	
Donation to St. Mary's Parish		36,000.00	
·	<u> </u>		
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash		_	-\$7,005.73
Total			\$31,714.92
Cash on Hand - December 31, 2018			
Checking			\$ 2,837.44
Savings			\$ 28,877.48
Total		_	\$ 31,714.92
		=	